
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

November 14, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2013 Integrated Resource Plan 
PUC Docket No.: LC 57 
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0100-13 

Enclosed pursuant to Order 13-095, please find the original and two copies of the 
Protective Order signatory page on behalf of the Oregon Department of Energy's (ODOE) in the 
above-captioned matter. 

The following individual qualifying under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the 
Protective Order is: 

Rebecca O'Neill, ODOE 

Sincerely, 

ery 	eley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

Enclosures 
JRS:jrs/#4781176 
(Electronic copy only) 
c: LC 57 Service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



ORDER NO.  

SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. LC 57 

M. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the informa n identified in paraiga 10. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

Date: I 112-l17 
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['Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

  

Date: 

   

      

      

      

      

       

D Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

El Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

OParagraph 10(e) information also provided. 

APPENDIX B 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

Date: 

Date: 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on November 14, 2013, I served the foregoing ORIGINAL 

SIGNATORY PAGE PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-095 upon the persons 

named on the service list, by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

RNP Dockets 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Avenue, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97201 
dockets@rnp.org  

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, Floor 20 
San Francisco CA 94104 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

Fred Heutte (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
PO Box 40308 
Portland OR 97240-0308 
fred@nwenergy.org  

Jason W. Jones (C) 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us  

Derek Nelson (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Kacia Brockman (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Megan Walseth Decker (C) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Ave #1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@rnp.org  

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Brian Kuehne 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 3WTC BRO6 
Portland OR 97204 
brian.lcuehne@pgn.com  

Lisa D. Nordstrom (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.corn 

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.corn 

Phil Carver (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
philcarver@state.or.us  

Angus Duncan (C) 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
2373 NW Johnson Street 
Portland OR 97210 
angusduncan@b-e-f. org  

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com; 
patrick.hager@pgn.com  

Juliet Johnson (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
juliet.johnson@state.or.us  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Lisa F. Rackner (C) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com  
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Travis Ritchie (C) 
	

Irion A. Sanger (C) 
	

V. Denise Saunders 
Sierra Club Environmental Law 

	
Davison Van Cleve 
	

Portland General Electric 
Program 
	

333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
	

121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC1301 
85 Second Street, 2nd  Floor 

	
Portland OR 97204 
	

Portland OR 97204 
San Francisco CA 94105 
	

ias@dvclaw.com 
	

denise.saunders@pgn.com  
travissitchie@sierraclub.org  

Donald W. Schoenbeck 
	

Gloria D. Smith (C) 
	

Mary Wiencke (C) 
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Sierra Club Law Program 

	
Pacific Power 

Inc., 	 85 Second Street 
	

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 
900 Washington Street, Suite 780 

	
San Francisco CA 94105 
	

1800 
Vancouver WA 98660-3455 

	
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

	
Portland OR 97232-2149 

dws@r-c-s-inc.com 	 mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com  

(C)= Confidential 

eeley 
L al Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 
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